Figure 1
The 137-P is a flameproof   top mounted single or two
point level switch for use with liquids of density 0.7 to 1.2
Kg/dm3.  USAGES : High level alarm for  Low density
liquids,Petrol, Diesel, Naptha, Kerosene, ATF ect.
        This is specialy designed for Hazardous area
classification as per CCOE norms.
vPRINCIPLE OF OPERATION

Level Measurement & Control solutions
   vOPERATING DIAGRAM
ORDERING CODE:
 ENCLOSURE FLANGED
 CONNECTION
l l l l
ENCLOSURE
1 3 7 A 2
A - Aluminium
SIZE
3 - 80 NB (3") RF
4 - 100 NB (4") RF
5 - 125 NB (5") RF
6 - 150 NB (6") RF
PRESSURE RATING
1 - Class # 150
2 - Class # 300
WORKING PRESSURE
1 -  10 Kg/cm2
2-    40 Kg/cm2 -MAX.
T - 1/2" NPT (F)
CABLE ENTRY SIZE
MICROSWITCHES PER SET POINT
1- One
   2 -Two
 NO OF SET POINTS
1 - One
2 - Two
MATERIAL OF
CONSTRUCTION
1
EXAMPLE  :  Say  typical  ordering  code  is 137 - P - 2A32T1   A412   L=00400
The desired switch has following specifications :  Cast Aluminium flameproof and weatherproof  IP-67
                enclosure, Two  setpoints with total 2 changeover contacts, viz. 2 microswitch per set point, two 1/2" NPT cable
                entries, For working pressure 10 Kg/cm2 , Process connection 100 NB ANSI 150 # RF CS Plated flange. Effective
                length 400 mm.
Test certificates ...
(1)  Flameproof -  From CMRI, Dhanbad.
   CMRI/TC/P/H576. dated 02/06/2000 -For flameproof enclosure.
                                                   From CCEOE Nagpur
   R1(1) 136/SBEM/36/1 Dated-30/03/2001.
 SET POINT
POSITION IN MM
(Refer note no. 3)
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
Stilling pipe is to be perforated with equispaced holes.
Set point position is the distance of lower set point from the nozzle face  ( Refer figures on page no 3). The
length of the cable is computed from this.
All wetted parts are made of SS316.
For mounting the switch in the external cage, minimum flange size required is 125 NB (4"). Please note
that for direct mounting 80 NB (3") flange is generally not recommended
The minimum gap between two consecutive set points is 150 mm (equal to height of the displacer).
NOTES:
 STANDARD
 A - ANSI B 16.5
P
         U - 3/
4
" NPT (F)
v
3 - Flameproof & Weatherproof
MATERIAL
  2: CS Plated
  3: A 105
  4: SS304
  6: SS316
Two Point switch
Note  :  All  dimensions  are  in mm.